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1. Please confirm the “entire proposal package” means our responses to the required 
sections identified on the checklist. I.E. and that the intent was NOT for proposers to 
return the solicitation documents. 
 

Answer:  Proposers do not need to return solicitation documents. 

2. Please confirm the only part of Part A that needs to be returned is the signature page 
(RFP page 10) as noted. 

 
Answer:  Yes, that is correct. 

3. Requirement D.6 states that all cost proposal information must remain separate from the 
rest of the proposal. Should the rest of Part D including D.7, D.8, and the signature page 
on RFP page 36 the signature page be included with the cost proposal or with the rest of 
the technical proposal? 
 

Answer:  Part D including D.7, D.8, and the signature page on RFP page 36 the signature page should 
be included with the technical proposal. 

4. With the short proposal schedule will the county consider accepting DocuSign rather 
than ink signature? 
 

Answer: DocuSign or electronic signatures are acceptable. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


